LMC7221
LMC7221 Tiny CMOS Comparator with Rail-To-Rail Input and Open Drain Output
Literature Number: SNOS748D
LMC7221
Tiny CMOS Comparator with Rail-To-Rail Input and Open
Drain Output
General Description
The LM7221 is a micropower CMOS comparator available in

01234602
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
8-Pin SOIC
LMC7221AIM
LMC7221AIM
95 Units/Rail
M08A
LMC7221AIMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LMC7221BIM
LMC7221BIM
95 Units/Rail
LMC7221BIMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SOT23
LMC7221AIM5
C01A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LMC7221AIM5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMC7221BIM5
C01B
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMC7221BIM5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
September 2006
LM
C
7221
Tiny
C
M
O
S
C
om
parator
w
ith
R
ail-To-R
ailInput
and
O
pen
D
rain
O
utput
© 2006 National Semiconductor Corporation DS012346 www.national.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
ESD Tolerance (Note 2) 2 kV
Differential Input Voltage V+ +0.3V, V− −0.3V
Voltage at Input V+ +0.3V, V− −0.3V
Voltage at Output Pin 15V
Supply Voltage (V+–V−) 16V
Current at Input Pin (Note 6) ±5 mA
Current at Output Pin
(Notes 3, 7) ±30 mA
Current at Power Supply Pin 40 mA
Lead Temperature (soldering,
10 sec.) 260˚C
Junction Temperature (Note 4) 150˚C
Operating Ratings (Note 1)
Supply Voltage 2.7 ≤ VCC ≤ 15V
Temperature Range (Note 4)
LMC7221AI, LMC7221BI −40˚C to +85˚C
Thermal Resistance (θJA)
8-Pin SOIC 180˚C/W
5-Pin SOT23 325˚C/W
2.7V Electrical Characteristics